

Date: 1/15/2025



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
APPARENT BID RESULTS
FOR THE LETTING OF January 15, 2025

Contract R -41302-A Fed/State Project No 1702775 DBE Goal: 0.00
Description: INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT, ROUNDABOUT
Call 111 Route:
Location: ON SOUTH MILLER STREET AT MCKAY ROAD, 0.87 MILE WEST OF SR 9
County: SHELBY
Engineer's Estimate: \$3,515,452.10
Greenfield District

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type
35-0844079	PAUL H ROHE COMPANY INC mark.richardson@jrjnet.com	AURORA IN	(812)926-1471	\$4,214,644.85	R
35-0918397	RIETH-RILEY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. lbender@rieth-riley.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)634-5561	\$3,231,818.09	R
35-1128289	BEATY CONSTRUCTION INC bfenimore@beatyinc.com	BOGGSTOWN IN	(317)835-2254	\$3,183,541.81	R
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$3,535,559.53	R
35-1151771	CALUMET CIVIL CONTRACTORS INC quotes@calumetcivil.com	WHITESTOWN IN	(317)727-3284	\$2,983,000.00	R
35-1357381	DAVE OMARA CONTRACTOR INC terid@daveomara.com	NORTH VERNON IN	(812)346-4135	\$2,943,275.00	R
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP IPAMPE@MILESTONELP.COM	COLUMBUS IN	(812)579-5248	\$2,851,000.00	R

Date: 1/15/2025



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
APPARENT BID RESULTS
FOR THE LETTING OF January 15, 2025

35-2046222	MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION INC. bid.opportunities@morpheyconstruction.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)356-9250	\$4,262,612.00	R
38-3806996	HIS CONSTRUCTORS INC estimating@hisconstructors.com	Fairland IN	(317)284-1195	\$3,230,250.00	R

Date: 1/15/2025



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
APPARENT BID RESULTS
FOR THE LETTING OF January 15, 2025

Contract	R -41987-A	Fed/State Project No	1802931	DBE Goal:	0.00	
	Description: ROAD REHABILITATION					Engineer's Estimate: \$6,854,652.00
Call	121	Route:				Greenfield District
	Location: ON 136TH STREET FROM SOUTHEASTERN PKY TO PRAIRIE BAPTIST RD					
	County: HAMILTON					
Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	
35-0918397	RIETH-RILEY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. mcompton@rieth-riley.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)634-5561	\$5,886,413.95	R	
35-1128289	BEATY CONSTRUCTION INC bfenimore@beatyinc.com	BOGGSTOWN IN	(317)835-2254	\$6,243,635.19	R	
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$5,520,291.46	R	
35-1151771	CALUMET CIVIL CONTRACTORS INC quotes@calumetcivil.com	WHITESTOWN IN	(317)727-3284	\$5,818,000.00	R	
35-1698047	GRADEX INC estimating@gradexinc.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)573-3970	\$5,523,832.61	R	
35-2046222	MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION INC. bid.opportunities@morpheyconstruction.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)356-9250	\$6,045,000.00	R	

Date: 1/15/2025



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
APPARENT BID RESULTS
FOR THE LETTING OF January 15, 2025

Contract R -42198-A Fed/State Project No 1900272 DBE Goal: 0.00
Description: ASPHALT RESURFACE, AUXILIARY LANES, TRAFFIC SIGNALS MOD Engineer's Estimate: None Below
Call 131 Route: SR 441 Vincennes District
Location: ON SR 441 FROM US 41 TO ILLINOIS STATE LINE
County: KNOX

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$5,756,657.00	R
35-1878024	RAGLE, INC. award@ragleinc.com	NEWBURGH IN	(812)853-9558	\$7,088,958.85	R
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP SHANNON.BROCK@MILESTONELP.COM	Bloomington IN	(111)111-1111	\$5,889,990.45	R

Date: 1/15/2025



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
APPARENT BID RESULTS
FOR THE LETTING OF January 15, 2025

Contract R -42457-A Fed/State Project No 1900180 DBE Goal: 0.00
Description: FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION, ASPHALT RESURFACE AND SMALL STR Engineer's Estimate: \$16,094,203.20
Call 141 Route: SR 29 LaPorte District
Location: ON SR 29 FROM SR 218S TO SR 218N
County: CARROLL

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type
35-0918397	RIETH-RILEY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. lafayetteestimatinggroup@rieth-riley.com	LAFAYETTE IN	(765)447-2324	\$11,743,825.19	R
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$10,115,190.00	R
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP lafayettequotes@milestonelp.com	LAFAYETTE IN	(765)772-7500	\$12,925,000.00	R

Date: 1/15/2025



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
APPARENT BID RESULTS
FOR THE LETTING OF January 15, 2025

Contract R -42881-A Fed/State Project No 2000462 DBE Goal: 0.00
Description: ASPHALT RESURFACE, AUXILIARY LANES AND TRAFFIC SIGNALS Engineer's Estimate: \$3,456,530.75
Call 151 Route: SR 203 Seymour District
Location: ON SR 203 FROM SR 362 TO WEST OF SR 356
County: SCOTT

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$2,679,999.99	R
35-1357381	DAVE OMARA CONTRACTOR INC terid@daveomara.com	NORTH VERNON IN	(812)346-4135	\$2,715,657.82	R
35-1487672	MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING INC estimator@macconstruction.com	NEW ALBANY IN	(812)941-7895	\$3,325,000.00	R
35-1785217	LIBS PAVING COMPANY INC lhildenbrand@libspaving.com	FLOYDS KNOBS IN	(812)944-8942	\$2,657,866.77	R
61-1256623	LOUISVILLE PAVING CO amitchell@loupaving.com	LOUISVILLE KY	(502)583-1726	\$3,088,000.00	R

Date: 1/15/2025



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
APPARENT BID RESULTS
FOR THE LETTING OF January 15, 2025

Contract	R -43004-A	Fed/State Project No	2000495	DBE Goal:	0.00	
	Description: CONCRETE PAVEMENT RESTORATION AND BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT					Engineer's Estimate: \$11,942,201.69
Call	161	Route:	I-94			LaPorte District
	Location: ON I-94 FROM 0.40 MILE E OF US 421 TO 0.37 MILE W OF US 20					
	County: LAPORTE					
Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	
35-0918397	RIETH-RILEY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. Lettings-Gary@rieth-riley.com	GARY IN	 (219)977-0722	\$11,990,440.93	R	
35-1035114	SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION CO INC mwestimating@superiorconstruction. com	PORTAGE IN	 (219)787-0850	\$10,799,990.00	R	
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP sbestimating@milestonelp.com	South Bend IN	 (574)544-5509	\$13,163,000.00	R	
36-3253376	DUNNET BAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY estimating@dunnetbay.net	GLENDALE HEIGHTS IL	 (630)539-1200	\$10,719,759.23	R	
36-4518443	F H PASCHEN S N NIELSEN & ASSOCIATES LLC IN_Estimating@fhpaschen.com	CHICAGO IL	 (773)444-3474	\$12,097,312.65	R	

Date: 1/15/2025



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
APPARENT BID RESULTS
FOR THE LETTING OF January 15, 2025

Contract R -43026-A Fed/State Project No 2000606 DBE Goal: 0.00
Description: ASPHALT RESURFACE Engineer's Estimate: \$2,696,392.27
Call 171 Route: US 12 LaPorte District
Location: ON US 12 FROM US 20 TO 1.07 MILES WEST OF SR 249
County: LAKE

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type
35-0918397	RIETH-RILEY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. Lettings-Gary@rieth-riley.com	GARY IN	 (219)977-0722	\$2,839,116.64	R
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP grestimating@milestonelp.com	Griffith IN	 (219)924-5900	\$2,369,377.89	R

Date: 1/15/2025



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
APPARENT BID RESULTS
FOR THE LETTING OF January 15, 2025

Contract R -43081-A Fed/State Project No 2000578 DBE Goal: 0.00
Description: ASPHALT RESURFACE Engineer's Estimate: \$1,688,399.33
Call 181 Route: US 136 Greenfield District
Location: ON US 136 FROM 1.15 MILES W OF I-465 TO 0.29 MILE E OF I-465
County: MARION

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type
35-0918397	RIETH-RILEY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. lyarling@rieth-riley.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	 (317)634-5561	\$1,470,000.00	R
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	 (765)643-5358	\$1,440,163.80	R
35-1151771	CALUMET CIVIL CONTRACTORS INC quotes@calumetcivil.com	WHITESTOWN IN	 (317)727-3284	\$1,398,900.00	R
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP Indyquotes@milestonelp.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	 (317)788-6885	\$1,654,000.00	R

Date: 1/15/2025



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
APPARENT BID RESULTS
FOR THE LETTING OF January 15, 2025

Contract R -43137-A Fed/State Project No 2001737 DBE Goal: 0.00
Description: HIGH FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENT Engineer's Estimate: \$746,862.65
Call 191 Route: Fort Wayne District
Location: ON VARIOUS ROADS THROUGHOUT THE FORT WAYNE DISTRICT
County: VARIOUS

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type
38-1164400	RAM CONSTRUCTION SRVCS OF MICHIGAN INC RMerchant@RamServices.com	LIVONIA MI	(734)464-3800	\$523,035.63	R
61-1609668	ENNEKING PRESSURE CLEANING INC brandy@ennekingpc.com	OSGOOD IN	(812)212-6489	\$666,604.87	R

Date: 1/15/2025



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
APPARENT BID RESULTS
FOR THE LETTING OF January 15, 2025

Contract R -43146-A Fed/State Project No 2001756 DBE Goal: 12.00
Description: DRAINAGE DITCH CORRECTION Engineer's Estimate: None Below
Call 201 Route: I-69 Fort Wayne District
Location: ALONG I-69 FROM 5.46 MI N OF US 224 TO 0.66 MI N OF I-469
County: WELLS

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type
35-1065659	BROOKS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC quotes@brooks1st.com	FORT WAYNE IN	(260)478-1990	\$1,278,854.00	R
35-1817574	YARDBERRY LANDSCAPE COMPANY tyarb@aol.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)378-5783	\$1,542,977.00	R
35-2046222	MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION INC. bid.opportunities@morpheyconstruction.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)356-9250	\$1,388,376.60	R

Date: 1/15/2025



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
APPARENT BID RESULTS
FOR THE LETTING OF January 15, 2025

Contract R -43248-A Fed/State Project No 2001914 DBE Goal: 0.00
Description: ASPHALT RESURFACE Engineer's Estimate: \$16,790,495.03
Call 211 Route: I-69 Vincennes District
Location: ON I-69 FROM 0.60 MILE N OF SR 168 TO 2.12 MILES S OF SR 57
County: GIBSON

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type
35-0626844	J H RUDOLPH & COMPANY INC bryan.rucker@jhrudolph.com	TELL CITY IN	(812)476-4921	\$17,352,239.98	R
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$15,653,262.07	R

Date: 1/15/2025



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
APPARENT BID RESULTS
FOR THE LETTING OF January 15, 2025

Contract R -43279-A Fed/State Project No 2002210 DBE Goal: 7.00
Description: SMALL STRUCTURE PIPE LINING Engineer's Estimate: \$2,112,410.21
Call 221 Route: I-69 Fort Wayne District
Location: ON I-69 OVER WEARLY DITCH, 8.39 MILES NORTH OF SR 18
County: HUNTINGTON

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type
35-1004746	TEMPLE & TEMPLE EXCAVATING & PAVING INC estimate@templeandtemple.com	SALEM IN	(812)883-6644	\$1,887,460.00	R
35-2046222	MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION INC. bid.opportunities@morpheyconstruction.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)356-9250	\$2,134,551.00	R

Date: 1/15/2025



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
APPARENT BID RESULTS
FOR THE LETTING OF January 15, 2025

Contract	R -43314-A	Fed/State Project No	1800045	DBE Goal:	0.00	
	Description: INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT					Engineer's Estimate: \$1,622,802.04
Call	231	Route:	SR 119			Fort Wayne District
	Location: ON SR 119 AT CR 7, 1.35 MILES EAST OF SR 19					
	County: ELKHART					
Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	
35-0997978	PHEND & BROWN INC	MILFORD		\$1,248,147.60	R	
	indotletting@phend-brown.com	IN	(574)658-4166			
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP	South Bend		\$1,162,730.00	R	
	sbestimating@milestonelp.com	IN	(574)544-5509			

Date: 1/15/2025



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
APPARENT BID RESULTS
FOR THE LETTING OF January 15, 2025

Contract R -43315-A Fed/State Project No 2002247 DBE Goal: 0.00
Description: SMALL STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT Engineer's Estimate: None Below
Call 241 Route: SR 205 Fort Wayne District
Location: ON SR 205 OVER COUNTY FARM DITCH, 7.48 MILES NORTH OF SR 5
County: WHITLEY

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type
35-0997978	PHEND & BROWN INC indotletting@phend-brown.com	MILFORD IN	(574)658-4166	\$3,899,414.20	R
35-1065659	BROOKS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC quotes@brooks1st.com	FORT WAYNE IN	(260)478-1990	\$3,143,550.00	R
35-1817530	PIONEER ASSOCIATES INC mjones@pioneerassociatesinc.com	ALBION IN	(260)636-3000	\$2,905,797.70	R
35-1986269	BUNN EXCAVATING INC asproles@gflenv.com	FORT WAYNE IN	(260)747-1791	\$3,794,577.63	R

Date: 1/15/2025



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
APPARENT BID RESULTS
FOR THE LETTING OF January 15, 2025

Contract R -43321-A Fed/State Project No 2002246 DBE Goal: 0.00
Description: SMALL STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT AND PIPE LINING Engineer's Estimate: \$3,769,351.73
Call 251 Route: SR 116 Fort Wayne District
Location: ALONG SR 116 OVER UNT WABASH RIVER, 1.49 MILES EAST OF SR 3
County: WELLS

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type
35-1065659	BROOKS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC quotes@brooks1st.com	FORT WAYNE IN	(260)478-1990	\$3,931,605.00	R
35-1698047	GRADEX INC estimating@gradexinc.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)573-3970	\$3,242,078.28	R
35-1986269	BUNN EXCAVATING INC asproles@gflenv.com	FORT WAYNE IN	(260)747-1791	\$5,795,000.73	R
35-2046222	MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION INC. bid.opportunities@morpheyconstruction.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)356-9250	\$3,410,000.00	R

Date: 1/15/2025



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
APPARENT BID RESULTS
FOR THE LETTING OF January 15, 2025

Contract R -43394-A Fed/State Project No 2001806 DBE Goal: 0.00
Description: SMALL STRUCTURES AND DRAINS CONSTRUCTION Engineer's Estimate: \$927,042.40
Call 261 Route: SR 56 Seymour District
Location: ALONG SR 56 OVER UNT TO OHIO RIVER, 2 MILES SOUTH OF US 50
County: DEARBORN

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type
31-1323837	SUNESIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY estimating@sunesiscc.com	WEST CHESTER OH	(513)326-6000	\$892,584.58	R
35-0844079	PAUL H ROHE COMPANY INC mark.richardson@jrjnet.com	AURORA IN	(812)926-1471	\$979,526.15	R
35-1357381	DAVE OMARA CONTRACTOR INC terid@daveomara.com	NORTH VERNON IN	(812)346-4135	\$940,000.00	R
35-1385672	FORCE CONSTRUCTION CO INC quotes@forceco.com	COLUMBUS IN	(812)372-8441	\$955,473.35	R
35-1606893	OLCO INC crystal@olcoinc.com	BATESVILLE IN	(812)933-0205	\$638,344.19	R
35-2046222	MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION INC. bid.opportunities@morpheyconstruction.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)356-9250	\$1,024,000.00	R

Date: 1/15/2025



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
APPARENT BID RESULTS
FOR THE LETTING OF January 15, 2025

Contract R -43414-A Fed/State Project No 2001805 DBE Goal: 0.00
Description: SMALL STRUCTURES AND DRAINS CONSTRUCTION Engineer's Estimate: \$2,941,799.50
Call 271 Route: I-65 Seymour District
Location: ON I-65, 2.39 MILES NORTH OF SR 250
County: JACKSON

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$2,632,765.00	R
61-1358884	HALL CONTRACTING OF KENTUCKY INC MSabla@hallky.com	LOUISVILLE KY	(502)367-6151	\$2,354,301.24	R

Date: 1/15/2025



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
APPARENT BID RESULTS
FOR THE LETTING OF January 15, 2025

Page 19 of 53

Contract R -43456-A Fed/State Project No 2001722 DBE Goal: 0.00
Description: SLIDE CORRECTION Engineer's Estimate: \$3,495,132.08
Call 281 Route: SR 63 Crawfordsville District
Location: ALONG SR 63, 3.45 MILES NORTH OF US 41
County: VIGO

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type
35-1128289	BEATY CONSTRUCTION INC bfenimore@beatyinc.com	BOGGSTOWN IN	(317)835-2254	\$1,728,687.50	R
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP JUSTIN.WEBB@MILESTONELP.COM	Bloomington IN	(111)111-1111	\$2,198,500.00	R
35-2046222	MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION INC. bid.opportunities@morpheyconstruction.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)356-9250	\$2,233,419.61	R

Date: 1/15/2025



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
APPARENT BID RESULTS
FOR THE LETTING OF January 15, 2025

Contract R -43541-A Fed/State Project No 2001930 DBE Goal: 0.00
Description: CONCRETE PVMT RESTORATION, SMALL STR AND ASPHALT RESURFACE Engineer's Estimate: \$25,066,736.25
Call 291 Route: US 31 Greenfield District
Location: ON US 31 FROM SR 931S TO SR 931N
County: TIPTON

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type
35-0918397	RIETH-RILEY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. lafayetteestimatinggroup@rieth-riley.com	LAFAYETTE IN	(765)447-2324	\$22,721,796.00	R
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$19,822,000.00	R
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP FTWquotes@milestonelp.com	FORT WAYNE IN	(260)478-1548	\$23,291,639.09	R

Date: 1/15/2025



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
APPARENT BID RESULTS
FOR THE LETTING OF January 15, 2025

Contract R -43702-A Fed/State Project No 2000873 DBE Goal: 0.00
Description: ASPHALT RESURFACE, SMALL STRUCTURES AND TRAFFIC SIGNALS Engineer's Estimate: \$10,348,211.42
Call 301 Route: US 136 Crawfordsville District
Location: ON US 136 FROM 0.22 MILE W OF SR 39 TO 3.01 MILE W OF I-465
County: HENDRICKS

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type
35-0918397	RIETH-RILEY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. lyarling@rieth-riley.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	 (317)634-5561	\$8,840,000.00	R
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	 (765)643-5358	\$8,309,990.66	R
35-1151771	CALUMET CIVIL CONTRACTORS INC quotes@calumetcivil.com	WHITESTOWN IN	 (317)727-3284	\$9,134,000.00	R
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP Indyquotes@milestonelp.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	 (317)788-6885	\$9,594,000.00	R

Date: 1/15/2025



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
APPARENT BID RESULTS
FOR THE LETTING OF January 15, 2025

Contract R -44290-A Fed/State Project No 2101775 DBE Goal: 0.00
Description: ASPHALT RESURFACE Engineer's Estimate: \$3,823,706.30
Call 311 Route: Fort Wayne District
Location: ON OLD SR 15 FROM MERIDIAN ROAD TO CR 1000S
County: WABASH

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type
35-0997978	PHEND & BROWN INC indotletting@phend-brown.com	MILFORD IN	(574)658-4166	\$3,458,061.33	R
35-1065659	BROOKS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC quotes@brooks1st.com	FORT WAYNE IN	(260)478-1990	\$3,277,764.00	R
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$2,986,711.37	R

Date: 1/15/2025



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
APPARENT BID RESULTS
FOR THE LETTING OF January 15, 2025

Contract R -44758-A Fed/State Project No 2201272 MBE Goal: 7.00 WBE Goal: 5.00 IVOSB Goal: 3.00
Description: TREE REMOVAL AND TRIMMING Engineer's Estimate: \$537,356.00
Call 321 Route: LaPorte District
Location: ALONG VARIOUS ROADS THROUGHOUT THE LAPORTE DISTRICT
County: VARIOUS

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type
35-0918397	RIETH-RILEY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. LAPESTIMATINGGROUP@RIETH- RILEY.COM	LAPORTE IN	 (219)362-6178	\$287,485.10	R
35-1817574	YARDBERRY LANDSCAPE COMPANY tyarb@aol.com	ANDERSON IN	 (765)378-5783	\$311,130.00	R
35-2046222	MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION INC. bid.opportunities@morpheyconstruction. com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	 (317)356-9250	\$680,000.00	R
37-1181097	HOMER TREE SERVICE INC ashley@homertree.com	LOCKPORT IL	 (815)838-0320	\$337,155.00	R

Date: 1/15/2025



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
APPARENT BID RESULTS
FOR THE LETTING OF January 15, 2025

Contract R -44764-A Fed/State Project No 2200014 DBE Goal: 0.00
Description: SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS Engineer's Estimate: \$555,210.07
Call 331 Route: Seymour District
Location: ALONG VARIOUS ROADS THROUGHOUT THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON
County: MONROE

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$427,427.00	R
35-1875662	CRIDER & CRIDER INC quotes@criderandcrider.com	BLOOMINGTON IN	(812)336-4452	\$414,250.00	R
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP AJ.CHANDLER@MILESTONELP.COM	Bloomington IN	(111)111-1111	\$519,148.11	R
35-2308925	EDWARD & JONES CONCRETE INC charles@ejconcrete.com	Indianapolis IN	(317)284-1117	\$340,747.06	R

Date: 1/15/2025



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
APPARENT BID RESULTS
FOR THE LETTING OF January 15, 2025

Page 25 of 53

Contract R -44875-A Fed/State Project No 2300283 MBE Goal: 7.00 WBE Goal: 5.00 IVOSB Goal: 3.00
Description: INSTITUTION AND PARK ROAD MAINTENANCE Engineer's Estimate: None Below
Call 341 Route: Greenfield District
Location: ON VARIOUS ROADS THROUGHOUT THE WINCHESTER NATIONAL GUARD
County: RANDOLPH

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type
35-1151771	CALUMET CIVIL CONTRACTORS INC quotes@calumetcivil.com	WHITESTOWN IN	(317)727-3284	\$261,000.00	R
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP bill.ketron@milestonelp.com	RICHMOND IN	(765)935-4231	\$279,650.00	R

Date: 1/15/2025



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
APPARENT BID RESULTS
FOR THE LETTING OF January 15, 2025

Contract R -44880-A Fed/State Project No 2000568 DBE Goal: 0.00
Description: FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION Engineer's Estimate: \$6,315,850.24
Call 351 Route: SR 13 Greenfield District
Location: ON SR 13 FROM I-69 TO 4.80 MILES NORTH OF I-69
County: MADISON

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$4,864,391.68	R
35-1151771	CALUMET CIVIL CONTRACTORS INC quotes@calumetcivil.com	WHITESTOWN IN	(317)727-3284	\$5,321,000.00	R

Date: 1/15/2025



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
APPARENT BID RESULTS
FOR THE LETTING OF January 15, 2025

Contract R -45107-A Fed/State Project No 1902786 DBE Goal: 0.00
Description: ROAD REHABILITATION Engineer's Estimate: \$7,793,371.81
Call 361 Route: Greenfield District
Location: ON 136TH ST FROM 0.09 MI E OF PRAIRIE BAPTIST TO CYNTHEANNE
County: HAMILTON

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type
35-0918397	RIETH-RILEY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. mcompton@rieth-riley.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)634-5561	\$7,128,613.74	R
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$6,083,071.86	R
35-1151771	CALUMET CIVIL CONTRACTORS INC quotes@calumetcivil.com	WHITESTOWN IN	(317)727-3284	\$6,635,000.00	R
35-1698047	GRADEX INC estimating@gradexinc.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)573-3970	\$6,452,534.38	R
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP Indyquotes@milestonelp.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)788-6885	\$6,846,000.00	R
35-2046222	MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION INC. bid.opportunities@morpheyconstruction. com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)356-9250	\$7,326,000.00	R

Date: 1/15/2025



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
APPARENT BID RESULTS
FOR THE LETTING OF January 15, 2025

Contract	R -45434-A	Fed/State Project No	2400002	MBE Goal: 7.00	WBE Goal: 5.00	IVOSB Goal: 3.00
	Description: PAVEMENT PATCHING				Engineer's Estimate: \$263,363.78	
Call	371	Route: SR 101				Fort Wayne District
	Location: ON SR 101 FROM 2.41 MILES SOUTH OF US 24 TO US 24					
	County: ALLEN					
Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	
35-1065659	BROOKS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	FORT WAYNE		\$219,288.00	R	
	quotes@brooks1st.com	IN	(260)478-1990			
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC	ANDERSON		\$245,568.10	R	
	quotes@ebpaving.com	IN	(765)643-5358			

Date: 1/15/2025



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
APPARENT BID RESULTS
FOR THE LETTING OF January 15, 2025

Contract R -45580-A Fed/State Project No 2400564 MBE Goal: 7.00 WBE Goal: 5.00 IVOSB Goal: 3.00
Description: IDIQ, PAVEMENT PATCHING Engineer's Estimate: None Below
Call 381 Route: LaPorte District
Location: ON VARIOUS ROADS THROUGHOUT THE LAPORTE DISTRICT
County: VARIOUS

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type
35-0918397	RIETH-RILEY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. Lettings-Gary@rieth-riley.com	GARY IN	 (219)977-0722	\$1,102,448.05	R
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP sbestimating@milestonelp.com	South Bend IN	 (574)544-5509	\$1,267,892.40	R

Date: 1/15/2025



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
APPARENT BID RESULTS
FOR THE LETTING OF January 15, 2025

Contract	R -45584-A	Fed/State Project No	1900366	DBE Goal:	0.00	
	Description: INTERSECTION IMPROVE WITH ADDED TURN LANES AND REPLACE STR					Engineer's Estimate: \$8,437,264.23
Call	391	Route:	US 150			Seymour District
	Location: ON US 150 AT OLD VINCENNES ROAD, 0.5 MILE WEST OF I-64					
	County: FLOYD					
Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$7,355,000.00	R	
35-1385672	FORCE CONSTRUCTION CO INC quotes@forceco.com	COLUMBUS IN	(812)372-8441	\$7,400,000.00	R	
35-1487672	MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING INC estimator@macconstruction.com	NEW ALBANY IN	(812)941-7895	\$8,760,000.00	R	
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP forrest.plumlee@milestonelp.com	COLUMBUS IN	(812)579-5248	\$7,896,900.00	R	
35-2022494	PACE CONTRACTING LLC ksmith@pacecontracting.com	LOUISVILLE KY	(502)736-6269	\$11,429,422.73	R	

Date: 1/15/2025



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
APPARENT BID RESULTS
FOR THE LETTING OF January 15, 2025

Contract B -39418-B Fed/State Project No 1593066 DBE Goal: 0.00
Description: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT Engineer's Estimate: \$1,644,979.68
Call 421 Route: SR 68 Vincennes District
Location: ON SR 68 OVER SIMPSON BRANCH, 2.33 MILES EAST OF SR 61
County: WARRICK

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type
35-1009310	DEIG BROTHERS LUMBER & CONSTR spencer@deigbros.com	EVANSVILLE IN	(812)423-4201	\$1,474,931.43	R
35-1057095	BLANKENBERGER BROTHERS INC estimators@bbidigs.com	CYNTHIANA IN	(812)845-2717	\$1,357,800.00	R
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$1,370,000.00	R

Date: 1/15/2025



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
APPARENT BID RESULTS
FOR THE LETTING OF January 15, 2025

Page 32 of 53

Contract B -42174-A Fed/State Project No 1800133 DBE Goal: 0.00
Description: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT Engineer's Estimate: None Below
Call 431 Route: SR 158 Vincennes District
Location: ON SR 158 OVER SILVERVILLE CREEK, 7.94 MILES WEST OF SR 458
County: LAWRENCE

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$3,397,100.00	R
35-1385672	FORCE CONSTRUCTION CO INC quotes@forceco.com	COLUMBUS IN	(812)372-8441	\$2,680,000.00	R
35-1801998	CLR INC creitmeyer@aol.com	BLOOMINGTON IN	(812)336-3438	\$2,979,752.96	R
35-1875662	CRIDER & CRIDER INC quotes@criderandcrider.com	BLOOMINGTON IN	(812)336-4452	\$3,077,970.79	R
35-1878024	RAGLE, INC. award@ragleinc.com	NEWBURGH IN	(812)853-9558	\$3,272,508.93	R
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP JUSTIN.WEBB@MILESTONELP.COM	Bloomington IN	(111)111-1111	\$2,633,000.00	R
35-2046222	MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION INC. bid.opportunities@morpheyconstruction.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)356-9250	\$3,059,000.00	R

Date: 1/15/2025



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
APPARENT BID RESULTS
FOR THE LETTING OF January 15, 2025

38-3806996	HIS CONSTRUCTORS INC estimating@hisconstructors.com	Fairland IN	(317)284-1195	\$3,203,973.00	R
------------	--	----------------	---------------	----------------	---

Date: 1/15/2025



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
APPARENT BID RESULTS
FOR THE LETTING OF January 15, 2025

Page 34 of 53

Contract B -42175-A Fed/State Project No 1900120 DBE Goal: 0.00
Description: REPLACE SUPERSTRUCTURE AND BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY Engineer's Estimate: \$4,099,628.74
Call 441 Route: SR 48 Vincennes District
Location: ON SR 48 OVER KETTLE CREEK, 0.47 MILE EAST OF US 41
County: SULLIVAN

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type
35-1609544	PONTEM CONTRACTORS INC bhighsmith@pontemcontractors.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)484-1500	\$4,104,545.08	R
35-1618530	AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES INC rzimmerman@americancontracting.com	JEFFERSONVILLE IN	(812)280-4404	\$4,457,272.25	R
35-1801998	CLR INC creitmeyer@aol.com	BLOOMINGTON IN	(812)336-3438	\$3,580,877.17	R
35-1878024	RAGLE, INC. award@ragleinc.com	NEWBURGH IN	(812)853-9558	\$3,659,211.10	R
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP ESETTLES@MILESTONELP.COM	Bloomington IN	(111)111-1111	\$3,917,175.00	R

Date: 1/15/2025



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
APPARENT BID RESULTS
FOR THE LETTING OF January 15, 2025

Contract B -42240-A Fed/State Project No 1900176 DBE Goal: 0.00
Description: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT AND SMALL STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT Engineer's Estimate: \$2,383,747.60
Call 451 Route: SR 340 Crawfordsville District
Location: ON SR 340 OVER PURDY RUN, 2.09 MILES EAST OF US 40W
County: CLAY

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type
20-3613300	WILLIAM CHARLES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC bids@williamcharles.com	ROCKFORD IL	(815)963-7586	\$2,178,000.00	R
35-1801998	CLR INC creitmeyer@aol.com	BLOOMINGTON IN	(812)336-3438	\$2,249,545.20	R
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP TOMSMITH@MILESTONELP.COM	Bloomington IN	(111)111-1111	\$1,884,650.70	R
35-2046222	MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION INC. bid.opportunities@morpheyconstruction.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)356-9250	\$2,033,011.00	R

Date: 1/15/2025



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
APPARENT BID RESULTS
FOR THE LETTING OF January 15, 2025

Contract	B -42795-A	Fed/State Project No	1902780	DBE Goal:	0.00	
	Description: SUPERSTRUCTURE REPAIR AND REHABILITATION					Engineer's Estimate: \$1,976,914.60
Call	461	Route:				Greenfield District
	Location: ON CR 300E OVER WILDCAT CREEK, 1.24 MILES NORTH OF SR 22					
	County: HOWARD					
Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	
35-0918397	RIETH-RILEY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. arayner@rieth-riley.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	 (317)634-5561	\$1,988,156.10	R	
35-1035114	SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION CO INC mwestimating@superiorconstruction. com	PORTAGE IN	 (219)787-0850	\$1,891,742.00	R	
35-1128289	BEATY CONSTRUCTION INC bfenimore@beatyinc.com	BOGGSTOWN IN	 (317)835-2254	\$2,284,645.00	R	
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	 (765)643-5358	\$1,986,999.98	R	
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP FTWquotes@milestonelp.com	FORT WAYNE IN	 (260)478-1548	\$2,066,958.81	R	
38-3806996	HIS CONSTRUCTORS INC estimating@hisconstructors.com	Fairland IN	 (317)284-1195	\$2,285,777.49	R	

Date: 1/15/2025



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
APPARENT BID RESULTS
FOR THE LETTING OF January 15, 2025

Contract B -42829-A Fed/State Project No 1902819 DBE Goal: 9.00
Description: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT Engineer's Estimate: \$3,928,003.40
Call 471 Route: LaPorte District
Location: ON 45TH STREET OVER HART DITCH, 2.50 MILES SOUTH OF I-94
County: LAKE

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type
35-0918397	RIETH-RILEY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. Lettings-Gary@rieth-riley.com	GARY IN	 (219)977-0722	\$3,344,505.00	R
36-2839689	ICC GROUP INC estimating@icceo.com	Indianapolis IN	 (630)232-7280	\$3,588,000.00	R
36-3253376	DUNNET BAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY estimating@dunnetbay.net	GLENDALE HEIGHTS IL	 (630)539-1200	\$3,046,991.22	R
36-4518443	F H PASCHEN S N NIELSEN & ASSOCIATES LLC IN_Estimating@fhpaschen.com	CHICAGO IL	 (773)444-3474	\$3,651,118.63	R

Date: 1/15/2025



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
APPARENT BID RESULTS
FOR THE LETTING OF January 15, 2025

Contract B -42832-A Fed/State Project No 1902811 DBE Goal: 0.00
Description: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT Engineer's Estimate: \$1,795,819.01
Call 481 Route: LaPorte District
Location: ON CR 600N OVER SALT CREEK, 0.20 MILE WEST OF SR 149
County: PORTER

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type
35-0918397	RIETH-RILEY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. Lettings-Gary@rieth-riley.com	GARY IN	(219)977-0722	\$1,791,353.17	R
35-1035122	GARIUP CONSTRUCTION CO INC josh.crandall@gariup.com	GARY IN	(219)887-5233	\$1,685,700.00	R
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP grestimating@milestonelp.com	Griffith IN	(219)924-5900	\$1,649,040.15	R
36-3253376	DUNNET BAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY estimating@dunnetbay.net	GLENDALE HEIGHTS IL	(630)539-1200	\$1,316,580.45	R
36-4518443	F H PASCHEN S N NIELSEN & ASSOCIATES LLC IN_Estimating@fhpaschen.com	CHICAGO IL	(773)444-3474	\$1,622,093.96	R

Date: 1/15/2025



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
APPARENT BID RESULTS
FOR THE LETTING OF January 15, 2025

Contract B -42842-A Fed/State Project No 1902749 DBE Goal: 9.00
Description: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT Engineer's Estimate: \$1,475,531.90
Call 485 Route: Fort Wayne District
Location: ON SLUSHER RD OVER EDGERTON-CARSON DITCH
County: ALLEN

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type
34-4456871	MILLER BROS CONSTRUCTION INC estimating@mbcholdings.com	ARCHBOLD OH	(419)445-1015	\$994,677.30	R
35-1057237	R L MCCOY INC quotes@rlmccoy.net	COLUMBIA CITY IN	(260)625-3443	\$952,963.25	R
35-1817530	PIONEER ASSOCIATES INC mjones@pioneerassociatesinc.com	ALBION IN	(260)636-3000	\$1,227,947.30	R
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP FTWquotes@milestonelp.com	FORT WAYNE IN	(260)478-1548	\$1,334,598.88	R

Date: 1/15/2025



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
APPARENT BID RESULTS
FOR THE LETTING OF January 15, 2025

Page 40 of 53

Contract B -43226-A Fed/State Project No 2000987 DBE Goal: 0.00
Description: SMALL STRUCTURES AND DRAINS CONSTRUCTION Engineer's Estimate: \$1,678,097.00
Call 491 Route: US 41 Vincennes District
Location: ON US 41 AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS
County: VANDERBURGH

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type
35-1009310	DEIG BROTHERS LUMBER & CONSTR spencer@deigbros.com	EVANSVILLE IN	(812)423-4201	\$986,053.00	R
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$1,263,052.00	R
35-1284120	KOBERSTEIN CONTRACTING INC ppartenheimer@kobersteins.com	EVANSVILLE IN	(812)214-7369	\$1,187,996.00	R
35-1817574	YARDBERRY LANDSCAPE COMPANY tyarb@aol.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)378-5783	\$1,857,586.00	R
35-1878024	RAGLE, INC. award@ragleinc.com	NEWBURGH IN	(812)853-9558	\$1,066,249.26	R
47-2019195	S.A.M.M. TRUCKING & EXCAVATING INC lweithman@sammtrucking.com	NEWBURGH IN	(812)746-6489	\$1,086,074.00	R

Date: 1/15/2025



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
APPARENT BID RESULTS
FOR THE LETTING OF January 15, 2025

Contract B -43329-A Fed/State Project No 2002004 DBE Goal: 0.00
Description: BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT Engineer's Estimate: \$2,251,977.49
Call 501 Route: SR 18 Fort Wayne District
Location: ON SR 18 OVER BEAR CREEK, 1.84 MILES WEST OF US 27
County: JAY

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type
35-1057237	R L MCCOY INC quotes@rlmccoy.net	COLUMBIA CITY IN	(260)625-3443	\$1,933,269.92	R
35-1128289	BEATY CONSTRUCTION INC bfenimore@beatyinc.com	BOGGSTOWN IN	(317)835-2254	\$2,317,803.28	R
35-1310611	DUNCAN ROBERTSON INC dri@drobertson.net	FRANKLIN IN	(317)736-6024	\$2,478,841.61	R
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP FTWquotes@milestonelp.com	FORT WAYNE IN	(260)478-1548	\$1,996,398.16	R
38-3806996	HIS CONSTRUCTORS INC estimating@hisconstructors.com	Fairland IN	(317)284-1195	\$2,442,363.88	R

Date: 1/15/2025



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
APPARENT BID RESULTS
FOR THE LETTING OF January 15, 2025

Contract B -43340-A Fed/State Project No 2002023 DBE Goal: 0.00
Description: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT AND SMALL STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT Engineer's Estimate: \$3,134,830.25
Call 511 Route: US 35 LaPorte District
Location: ON US 35 OVER SOUTH FORK DEER CREEK, 0.19 MILE N OF SR 18
County: CASS

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type
35-1035114	SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION CO INC mwestimating@superiorconstruction.com	PORTAGE IN	(219)787-0850	\$3,023,442.00	R
35-1128289	BEATY CONSTRUCTION INC bfenimore@beatyinc.com	BOGGSTOWN IN	(317)835-2254	\$3,718,100.86	R
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$3,225,000.00	R
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP FTWquotes@milestonelp.com	FORT WAYNE IN	(260)478-1548	\$3,371,583.82	R
36-2839689	ICC GROUP INC estimating@icceo.com	Indianapolis IN	(630)232-7280	\$2,890,000.00	R

Date: 1/15/2025



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
APPARENT BID RESULTS
FOR THE LETTING OF January 15, 2025

Contract B -43417-A Fed/State Project No 2002055 DBE Goal: 0.00
Description: BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT Engineer's Estimate: \$4,103,719.65
Call 521 Route: SR 63 Crawfordsville District
Location: ON SR 63 OVER BROUILLETS CREEK, 2.75 MILES SOUTH OF SR 163
County: VERMILLION

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type
20-3613300	WILLIAM CHARLES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC bids@williamcharles.com	ROCKFORD IL	(815)963-7586	\$3,631,455.00	R
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP lafayettequotes@milestonelp.com	LAFAYETTE IN	(765)772-7500	\$4,592,700.00	R

Date: 1/15/2025



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
APPARENT BID RESULTS
FOR THE LETTING OF January 15, 2025

Contract B -43453-A Fed/State Project No 2002000 DBE Goal: 0.00
Description: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT Engineer's Estimate: \$1,585,015.90
Call 531 Route: SR 18 Crawfordsville District
Location: ON SR 18 OVER GREENWOOD DITCH, 6.84 MILES EAST OF US 52
County: BENTON

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type
35-0918397	RIETH-RILEY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. lafayetteestimatinggroup@rieth-riley.com	LAFAYETTE IN	(765)447-2324	\$1,377,715.27	R
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP lafayettequotes@milestonelp.com	LAFAYETTE IN	(765)772-7500	\$1,293,720.00	R

Date: 1/15/2025



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
APPARENT BID RESULTS
FOR THE LETTING OF January 15, 2025

Page 45 of 53

Contract B -43497-A Fed/State Project No 2001865 DBE Goal: 0.00
Description: SMALL STRUCTURES AND DRAINS CONSTRUCTION Engineer's Estimate: \$183,293.90
Call 535 Route: US 35 Greenfield District
Location: ON US 35, 2.5 MILES NORTH OF SR 1
County: WAYNE

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type
35-1606893	OLCO INC crystal@olcoinc.com	BATESVILLE IN	(812)933-0205	\$169,894.82	R
35-1817574	YARDBERRY LANDSCAPE COMPANY tyarb@aol.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)378-5783	\$519,688.00	R
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP bbeatty@milestonelp.com	RICHMOND IN	(765)935-4231	\$233,790.00	R
35-2046222	MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION INC. bid.opportunities@morpheyconstruction.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)356-9250	\$289,671.00	R
35-2094565	3D COMPANY INC estimating@3dcompanyinc.com	MUNCIE IN	(765)288-3326	\$267,057.33	R
84-4152398	INDIANA EARTHWORKS, LLC zane@inewllc.com	Losantville IN	(765)853-7063	\$177,000.00	R

Date: 1/15/2025



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
APPARENT BID RESULTS
FOR THE LETTING OF January 15, 2025

Contract B -43652-A Fed/State Project No 2002990 DBE Goal: 0.00
Description: BRIDGE REHABILITATION OR REPAIR Engineer's Estimate: \$1,451,550.50
Call 541 Route: Seymour District
Location: ON OLD SR 337 OVER BUCK CREEK, 0.8 MILE SOUTH OF LAKE ROAD
County: HARRISON

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$1,056,000.00	R
35-1618530	AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES INC rzimmerman@americancontracting.com	JEFFERSONVILLE IN	(812)280-4404	\$1,495,351.70	R
35-2022494	PACE CONTRACTING LLC ksmith@pacecontracting.com	LOUISVILLE KY	(502)736-6269	\$3,202,964.58	R

Date: 1/15/2025



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
APPARENT BID RESULTS
FOR THE LETTING OF January 15, 2025

Contract B -44689-A Fed/State Project No 2200812 DBE Goal: 0.00
Description: SUBSTRUCTURE REPAIR AND REHABILITATION Engineer's Estimate: \$276,258.96
Call 551 Route: SR 2 LaPorte District
Location: ON SR 2 OVER SPRING RUN CREEK, 0.63 MILE WEST OF SR 55
County: LAKE

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type
35-0918397	RIETH-RILEY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. Lettings-Gary@rieth-riley.com	GARY IN	(219)977-0722	\$292,292.92	R
35-1035122	GARIUP CONSTRUCTION CO INC josh.crandall@gariup.com	GARY IN	(219)887-5233	\$337,500.00	R
36-3253376	DUNNET BAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY estimating@dunnetbay.net	GLENDALE HEIGHTS IL	(630)539-1200	\$240,581.52	R
75-3124141	EAGLE PAINTING & MAINTENANCE COMPANY INC eaglepmco@sbcglobal.net	LANSING IL	(708)862-8712	\$229,000.00	R

Date: 1/15/2025



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
APPARENT BID RESULTS
FOR THE LETTING OF January 15, 2025

Contract B -45568-A Fed/State Project No 2400126 MBE Goal: 7.00 WBE Goal: 5.00 IVOSB Goal: 3.00
Description: BRIDGE MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR Engineer's Estimate: \$346,512.74
Call 561 Route: I-69 Fort Wayne District
Location: ON I-69N OVER MISSISSINEWA RIVER, 1.78 MILES SOUTH OF US 35
County: GRANT

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$340,000.00	R
35-1817530	PIONEER ASSOCIATES INC	ALBION IN	(260)636-3000	\$360,390.70	R
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP FTWquotes@milestonelp.com	FORT WAYNE IN	(260)478-1548	\$455,448.25	R

Date: 1/15/2025



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
APPARENT BID RESULTS
FOR THE LETTING OF January 15, 2025

Contract M -44989-B Fed/State Project No 2300715 MBE Goal: 7.00 WBE Goal: 5.00 IVOSB Goal: 3.00
Description: MOWING Engineer's Estimate: None Below
Call 611 Route: Greenfield District
Location: ALONG VARIOUS ROADS THROUGHOUT THE GREENFIELD DISTRICT
County: VARIOUS

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type
35-1636776	LINKEL COMPANY LLC Tom@LinkelCo.com	BATESVILLE IN	(812)934-5190	\$1,245,320.00	R
35-2045735	J & M CONTRACTING INC mialjam@yahoo.com	SHELBYVILLE IN	(317)979-7805	\$1,914,000.00	R

Date: 1/15/2025



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
APPARENT BID RESULTS
FOR THE LETTING OF January 15, 2025

Contract M -45475-A Fed/State Project No 2400081 MBE Goal: 7.00 WBE Goal: 5.00 IVOSB Goal: 3.00
Description: MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL Engineer's Estimate: \$604,918.16
Call 631 Route: Fort Wayne District
Location: ALONG VARIOUS ROADS THROUGHOUT THE FORT WAYNE DISTRICT
County: VARIOUS

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type
35-1636776	LINKEL COMPANY LLC Tom@LinkelCo.com	BATESVILLE IN	(812)934-5190	\$424,400.00	R
35-2045735	J & M CONTRACTING INC mialjam@yahoo.com	SHELBYVILLE IN	(317)979-7805	\$599,820.00	R
46-2666162	WHITES GENERAL CONTRACTING phil@whitescontracting.com	KNOX IN	(574)225-1973	\$539,372.00	R

Date: 1/15/2025



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
APPARENT BID RESULTS
FOR THE LETTING OF January 15, 2025

Contract	M -45686-A	Fed/State Project No	2400767	MBE Goal: 7.00	WBE Goal: 5.00	IVOSB Goal: 3.00
	Description: TREE REMOVAL AND TRIMMING				Engineer's Estimate: None Below	
Call	641	Route:				LaPorte District
	Location: ALONG VARIOUS ROADS THROUGHOUT THE LAPORTE DISTRICT					
	County: VARIOUS					
Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	
35-0918397	RIETH-RILEY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	LAPORTE		\$1,011,254.00	R	
	LAPESTIMATINGGROUP@RIETH-RILEY.COM	IN	(219)362-6178			
35-2046222	MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION INC.	INDIANAPOLIS		\$609,000.00	R	
	bid.opportunities@morpheyconstruction.com	IN	(317)356-9250			
38-2677797	J RANCK ELECTRIC INC	MT PLEASANT		\$331,504.00	R	
	amiller@jranck.com	MI	(989)775-7393			

Date: 1/15/2025



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
APPARENT BID RESULTS
FOR THE LETTING OF January 15, 2025

Contract T -45426-A Fed/State Project No 2301684 DBE Goal: 1.00
Description: TRAFFIC SIGNAL VISIBILITY IMPROVEMENTS Engineer's Estimate: \$1,322,856.64
Call 701 Route: Crawfordsville District
Location: ON VARIOUS ROADS THROUGHOUT THE WEST LAFAYETTE SUBDISTRICT
County: TIPPECANOE

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type
35-1262778	MIDWESTERN ELECTRIC LLC jfrederick@midwesternelectricinc.com	EAST CHICAGO IN	(219)397-4444	\$1,221,786.00	R
35-2046222	MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION INC. bid.opportunities@morpheyconstruction.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)356-9250	\$1,238,557.00	R
62-1339540	HAWK ENTERPRISES INC caylee@hawk-inc.com	CROWN POINT IN	(219)662-8090	\$1,078,265.37	R

Date: 1/15/2025



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
APPARENT BID RESULTS
FOR THE LETTING OF January 15, 2025

Contract T -45471-A Fed/State Project No 2400076 DBE Goal: 10.00
Description: RAISED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, REFURBISHED Engineer's Estimate: \$271,725.96
Call 711 Route: Crawfordsville District
Location: ON VARIOUS ROADS THROUGHOUT THE CRAWFORDSVILLE DISTRICT
County: VARIOUS

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type
20-1975228	TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS LLC KNOX estimating@highstartraffic.com	IN	(574)772-7001	\$212,819.00	R
31-1035771	A & A SAFETY INC ShawnD@aasafetyinc.com	AMELIA OH	(513)943-6100	\$191,979.00	R